
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3904
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
FOREIGN EXPERTISE IN LOW COST HOUSING
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan;P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sought the help of Singapore`s expertise in implementing the proposal to provide low-cost housing to
all in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the reaction of that country in this regard; and 

(c) the terms and conditions finalised in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION [SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU] 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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